
 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
SUPER PRO  
7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.22 0.019 5.244 130.94 
7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.59 -0.030 6.585 104.52 
 
 

PRO ET  
H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.031 6.201 107.87 
773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.18 0.021 6.198 105.32 
 
 

SPORTSMAN  
R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.25 0.054 13.277 98.93 
7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.74 0.049 13.78 101.01 
 
 

MOTORCYCLE  
766 MC Mike O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Joes SUZ  1397 8.79 0.159 8.778 144.77 
706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R KAW  1000 9.39 -0.019 9.415 140.40 
 
 

A/GAS  
741A AG Weasel Anders South San Francisco  67 Nova CHEV  632 7.60 0.022 8.251 147.67 
768E AG David Fulfer Ripon CA 63 Corvette CHEV  540 7.60 0.153 13.968 53.43 
 
 

B/GAS  
7549 BG Mike Gillespie Concord CA 63 Nova II MERL  632 8.60 0.011 8.684 148.07 
746E BG Eric Warner Redding CA 27 Alt Ford CHEV  510 8.60 0.014 8.710 148.82 
 
 

C/GAS  
742J CG Walter Clevett Loomis CA 71 Cuda MOPR  542 9.60 0.058 9.595 139.00 
772M CG Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova SS CHEV  496 9.60 0.038 9.592 138.03 
 
 

D/GAS  
770F DG Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV  421 10.60 0.095 10.618 119.98 
7189 DG Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang FORD  408 10.60 0.049 10.756 110.18 
 
 

JUNIOR SHOOTOUT  
7022 JR2 Raymond Stanley Vacaville CA 15 Woods 8.93 0.074 9.009 68.17 
7021 JR1 Brinley Chelonis Anderson CA   9.00 -0.190 9.056 71.03 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER PRO Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.19 0.005 5.184 132.99 
781M SPRO Manual Santos Stockton CA 02 Uyehara CHEV  582 5.00 -0.021 5.011 136.37 
 

7381 SPRO Pete Verdegaal Oakdale CA 68 Barracuda MOPR  572 5.97 -0.008 5.983 114.69 
703F SPRO Joe Froome Red Bluff CA 12 Yancer DRIS  632 4.68 -0.044 4.706 145.66 
 

7649 SPRO Terri Sullivan Yuba City CA 01 SunCoast CHEV  400 5.49 0.032 5.527 107.87 
E763 SPRO Joey Errecart Anderson CA 53 Henry J CHEV  407 7.04 0.078 7.094 95.75 
 

D731 SPRO John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro CHEV  540 6.32 0.028 6.326 107.02 
7529 SPRO Eric Wautier Lockeford CA 72 Vega CHEV  406 6.11 0.036 6.118 112.52 
 

7161 SPRO Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Barracuda MOPR  470 6.41 0.039 6.411 103.90 
R710 SPRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.70 0.038 6.684 102.30 
 

7569 SPRO Bob Hartshorn Oroville CA 70 Duster DODG  440 6.51 0.059 6.545 103.75 
N701 SPRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.09 0.013 6.175 105.90 
 

H709 SPRO Steve Older Concord CA 699 Chevelle CHEV  540 6.57 0.032 6.693 103.25 
77 SPRO Glenn Kern Modesto CA 9 Yancer CHEV  540 4.96 -0.001 4.978 137.86 
 

755C SPRO Mike Brundage Palo Cedro 01 Sarmento CHEV  540 5.22 0.005 5.243 129.67 
762K SPRO Ken Hill Redding CA 66 Nova DART  420 5.74 -0.906 5.844 118.14 
 

B730 SPRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 10 RaceTech CHEV  585 6.24 0.022 6.246 107.02 
H773 SPRO Stacer Hartshorn Oroville CA 04 Dragster MOPR  383 5.43 0.027 5.436 125.33 
 

H751 SPRO Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 10 Nelson CHEV  632 4.80 0.295 4.940 142.16 
702V SPRO Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft CHEV  582 4.48 -0.015 4.471 155.88 
 

R708 SPRO Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 Thunderbird FORD  428 7.07 0.015 7.063 95.82 
7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.62 0.009 6.61 99.50 
 

7064 SPRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.55 0.028 6.547 99.68 
H731 SPRO Herk Usrey Modesto CA 94 Cavalier CHEV  427 5.47 0.162 5.428 125.89 
 

773C SPRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro Perf   6.18 0.007 6.187 108.03 
758B SPRO Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 4.80 0.873 4.987 138.91 
 

H768 SPRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 -0.006 6.203 109.40 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

7529 SPRO Eric Wautier Lockeford CA 72 Vega CHEV  406 6.11 0.021 6.127 112.35 
781M SPRO Manual Santos Stockton CA 02 Uyehara CHEV  582 5.00 -0.005 5.009 136.55 
 

703F SPRO Joe Froome Red Bluff CA 12 Yancer DRIS  632 4.70 0.014 4.690 146.27 
7161 SPRO Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Barracuda MOPR  470 6.41 -0.003 6.426 104.12 
 

758B SPRO Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 4.80 1.849 8.258 65.88 
7381 SPRO Pete Verdegaal Oakdale CA 68 Barracuda MOPR  572 5.98 -0.024 5.979 114.20 
 

N701 SPRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.07 0.000 6.100 109.43 
77 SPRO Glenn Kern Modesto CA 9 Yancer CHEV  540 4.98 0.042 4.983 132.35 
 

755C SPRO Mike Brundage Palo Cedro 01 Sarmento CHEV  540 5.24 0.030 5.287 118.78 
H731 SPRO Herk Usrey Modesto CA 94 Cavalier CHEV  427 5.41 0.162 5.44 122.86 
 

R710 SPRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.68 0.002 6.726 97.51 
H709 SPRO Steve Older Concord CA 699 Chevelle CHEV  540 6.67 0.112 6.644 104.06 
 

H768 SPRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.003 6.221 106.53 
H773 SPRO Stacer Hartshorn Oroville CA 04 Dragster MOPR  383 5.44 0.041 5.433 123.84 
 



 
H751 SPRO Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 10 Nelson CHEV  632 4.80 0.045 4.821 141.64 
D731 SPRO John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro CHEV  540 6.32 0.131 6.333 110.70 
 

7064 SPRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.52 0.011 6.557 103.27 
7569 SPRO Bob Hartshorn Oroville CA 70 Duster DODG  440 6.54 0.042 6.547 103.36 
 

B730 SPRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 10 RaceTech CHEV  585 6.24 0.000 6.265 105.58 
R708 SPRO Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 Thunderbird FORD  428 7.06 0.032 7.058 95.19 
 

702V SPRO Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft CHEV  582 4.47 0.005 4.485 155.13 
7649 SPRO Terri Sullivan Yuba City CA 01 SunCoast CHEV  400 5.49 -0.008 5.473 117.41 
 

7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.56 -0.020 6.591 105.07 
762K SPRO Ken Hill Redding CA 66 Nova DART  420 5.47 -0.673 5.895 118.18 
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.19 0.010 5.186 131.14 
773C SPRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro Perf   6.19 0.062 6.185 108.53 
 

          
ROUND 3          
 

702V SPRO Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft CHEV  582 4.48 0.004 4.538 143.93 
H751 SPRO Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 10 Nelson CHEV  632 4.81 0.038 4.836 142.58 
 

7529 SPRO Eric Wautier Lockeford CA 72 Vega CHEV  406 6.12 0.024 6.121 112.01 
R710 SPRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.68 0.018 6.676 101.82 
 

B730 SPRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 10 RaceTech CHEV  585 6.24 0.169 8.519 55.51 
703F SPRO Joe Froome Red Bluff CA 12 Yancer DRIS  632 4.69    
 

7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.57 0.040 6.596 104.91 
7064 SPRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.54 -0.001 10.095 53.74 
 

H768 SPRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.019 6.214 107.49 
755C SPRO Mike Brundage Palo Cedro 01 Sarmento CHEV  540 5.24 0.034 5.236 128.09 
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.18 0.009 5.204 131.83 
758B SPRO Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 4.80 0.077 4.746 133.57 
 

N701 SPRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.09 0.028 6.122 110.15 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 4          
 

7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.59 0.016 6.596 104.35 
H768 SPRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 -0.001 6.192 109.54 
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.19 0.001 5.215 131.75 
7529 SPRO Eric Wautier Lockeford CA 72 Vega CHEV  406 6.11 0.051 6.136 112.02 
 

702V SPRO Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft CHEV  582 4.48 0.048 4.491 155.04 
N701 SPRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.10 -0.014 6.108 110.41 
 

B730 SPRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 10 RaceTech CHEV  585 6.50    
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 5          
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.20 0.008 5.221 131.20 
702V SPRO Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft CHEV  582 4.49 -0.004 4.941 106.21 
 

7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.59 0.011 6.605 104.23 
B730 SPRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 10 RaceTech CHEV  585 6.24 0.048 6.241 108.05 
 

          
FINAL          
 

7504 SPRO Bill Wood Redding CA 08 Mulles CHEV  540 5.22 0.019 5.244 130.94 
7402 SPRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 El Camino CHEV  468 6.59 -0.030 6.585 104.52 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak PRO ET Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.20 0.018 6.314 99.96 
126 PRO Jacob Larson Reno NV 21 Red Eye DODG  6.2 7.38 0.079 7.514 101.19 
 

N701 PRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.08 0.028 6.114 104.93 
C760 PRO Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster LS  5.3 6.89 -0.203 6.975 100.37 
 

797T PRO Joy Tucker Redding CA 66 Satellite MOPR  470 6.91 0.007 6.934 97.30 
D608 PRO Dan Gaylor Shasta Lake CA 68 Valiant MOPR  428 7.22 -0.074 7.225 93.94 
 

788 PRO Randi Snyder Orangevale CA 73 Vega CHEV  368 6.60 0.030 6.603 102.66 
7064 PRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.56 -0.007 6.542 103.53 
 

718 PRO Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 8.09 0.001 8.148 84.37 
7402 PRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 ElCamino CHEV  468 6.55 0.033 6.695 103.47 
 

R710 PRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.68 0.005 6.743 96.52 
770F PRO Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV  421 6.70 0.042 6.776 100.68 
 

B730 PRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights 66 Chevelle CHEV  555 6.24 0.009 6.265 104.64 
N735 PRO Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA 72 Camaro CHEV  350 7.60 0.034 7.616 88.89 
 

P729 PRO Bob Pearson Burney CA 84 Camaro CHEV  406 6.62 -0.051 6.650 101.99 
PH413 PRO Doug McCay Rodeo CA 25 F150 FORD  5.0 8.05 -0.064 8.074 88.03 
 

H791 PRO Carl Hiner Sacramento CA 70 Maverick FORD  363 6.73 0.045 6.794 97.36 
N740 PRO Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle CHEV  350 7.45 0.216 7.421 90.59 
 

773B PRO Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 281 8.76 0.105 8.774 81.70 
A711 PRO Nish Andrews Anderson CA 23T Ford CHEV  470 5.80 -0.024 5.824 118.14 
 

7085 PRO Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 8.90 0.107 8.900 80.79 
H701 PRO Shelly Garber Shingletown CA 71 Vega CHEV  400 6.97 -0.082 6.979 98.98 
 

D731 PRO John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro CHEV  540 6.31 0.033 6.362 103.31 
R799 PRO David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 8.38 0.049 8.418 80.83 
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.22 0.012 6.279 98.65 
D798 PRO Kevin Graf Sacramento CA 62 Nova MERL  540 6.02 0.062 6.063 111.73 
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

D798 PRO Kevin Graf Sacramento CA 62 Nova MERL  540 6.06 0.001 6.076 103.62 
D608 PRO Dan Gaylor Shasta Lake CA 68 Valiant MOPR  428 7.22 0.023 7.232 94.32 
 

7064 PRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.54 0.126 6.525 104.19 
126 PRO Jacob Larson Reno NV 21 Red Eye DODG  6.2 7.48 -0.088 7.457 101.80 
 

P729 PRO Bob Pearson Burney CA 84 Camaro CHEV  406 6.64 0.021 6.624 101.79 
H791 PRO Carl Hiner Sacramento CA 70 Maverick FORD  363 6.74 0.031 6.717 100.20 
 

773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.20 0.018 6.239 103.91 
788 PRO Randi Snyder Orangevale CA 73 Vega CHEV  368 6.61 0.102 6.597 102.54 
 

N701 PRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.09 0.015 6.166 98.95 
N735 PRO Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA 72 Camaro CHEV  350 7.60 0.132 7.703 88.44 
 

R710 PRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.68 0.022 6.731 95.34 
N740 PRO Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle CHEV  350 7.48 0.138 7.449 90.50 
 

B730 PRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights 66 Chevelle CHEV  555 6.24 0.018 6.285 103.93 
C760 PRO Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster LS  5.3 6.93 0.044 6.958 99.32 
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.009 6.202 109.02 
7402 PRO Mike Reynolds Chico CA 64 ElCamino CHEV  468 6.55 0.015 6.563 105.09 
 



 
D731 PRO John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro CHEV  540 6.30 0.168 6.352 110.46 
797T PRO Joy Tucker Redding CA 66 Satellite MOPR  470 6.93 -0.054 6.94 96.93 
 

H701 PRO Shelly Garber Shingletown CA 71 Vega CHEV  400 6.96 0.084 6.968 98.52 
A711 PRO Nish Andrews Anderson CA 23T Ford CHEV  470 5.81 0.034 5.808 118.21 
 

773B PRO Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 281 8.85 0.047 8.870 73.12 
7085 PRO Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 8.91 0.079 8.934 77.99 
 

718 PRO Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 8.08 0.028 8.112 85.61 
R799 PRO David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 8.40 0.054 8.431 80.66 
 

          
ROUND 3          
 

D798 PRO Kevin Graf Sacramento CA 62 Nova MERL  540 6.06 0.052 6.120 111.83 
R710 PRO Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS CHEV  406 6.68 -0.006 6.689 102.44 
 

P729 PRO Bob Pearson Burney CA 84 Camaro CHEV  406 6.62 0.049 6.641 102.28 
D731 PRO John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro CHEV  540 6.33 -0.014 6.320 110.27 
 

7064 PRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407 6.55 0.001 6.542 102.86 
B730 PRO Robert Butler Citrus Heights 66 Chevelle CHEV  555 6.26 0.026 6.252 105.81 
 

773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.20 0.020 6.246 99.38 
H701 PRO Shelly Garber Shingletown CA 71 Vega CHEV  400 6.94 0.020 6.997 97.69 
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.000 6.215 105.22 
718 PRO Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 8.06 0.028 8.084 90.49 
 

N701 PRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.09 0.024 6.121 102.52 
773B PRO Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 281 8.76 0.070 8.803 81.42 
 

          
ROUND 4          
 

773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.18 0.000 6.195 105.45 
D798 PRO Kevin Graf Sacramento CA 62 Nova MERL  540 6.10 0.205 6.071 111.69 
 

N701 PRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.13 0.105 6.070 110.61 
P729 PRO Bob Pearson Burney CA 84 Camaro CHEV  406 6.62 -0.055 6.632 102.57 
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351    
7064 PRO Rob Knoles Sheridan CA 69 Camaro CHEV  407    
 

          
ROUND 5          
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.003 6.201 109.22 
N701 PRO Dave Schaeffer Auburn CA 66 Mustang FORD  427 6.12 -0.008 6.147 105.22 
 

773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355    
BYE          
 

          
FINAL          
 

H768 PRO Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 GT350 FORD  351 6.20 0.031 6.201 107.87 
773C PRO Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 79 Camaro CHEV 355 6.18 0.021 6.198 105.32 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak SPORTSMAN Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

718 SPM Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 12.35 0.052 12.498 99.06 
PH413 SPM Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 25 F150 FORD  5.0 12.45 0.23 12.413 112.84 
 

121 SPM Wayne Larson Sr Oroville CA 68 GTX MOPR  440 12.48 0.111 13.284 82.62 
N740 SPM Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle CHEV  350 11.84 0.06 11.794 110.87 
 

127 SPM Wayne Larson Jr. Oroville CA 68 Dart MOPR  383 12.10 0.063 12.146 106.42 
4111 SPM Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.26 0.105 12.24 106.51 
 

R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.30 0.051 13.236 100.47 
773B SPM Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 13.64 -0.005 13.602 101.31 
 

7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.73 0.010 13.849 88.36 
702C SPM Coleman Lau    13.23 0.091 13.366 103.96 
 

N735 SPM Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA 72 Camaro CHEV  350 12.00 0.097 11.895 113.55 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

718 SPM Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 12.28 0.000 12.411 108.02 
121 SPM Wayne Larson Sr Oroville CA 68 GTX MOPR  440 12.53 0.113 12.559 107.74 
 

773B SPM Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 13.61 0.048 13.718 100.52 
N735 SPM Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA 72 Camaro CHEV  350 12.00 -0.065 12.061 106.60 
 

127 SPM Wayne Larson Jr. Oroville CA 68 Dart MOPR  383 12.11 0.069 12.185 106.50 
N740 SPM Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle CHEV  350 11.80 -0.005 11.836 111.84 
 

R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.28 0.085 13.351 91.00 
702C SPM Coleman Lau    13.33 0.175 13.339 103.71 
 

7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.74 0.026 13.770 96.44 
4111 SPM Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.25 0.052 12.274 107.50 
 

          
ROUND 3          
 

7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.75 0.005 13.813 94.41 
127 SPM Wayne Larson Jr. Oroville CA 68 Dart MOPR  383 12.14 0.051 12.223 105.43 
 

718 SPM Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 12.24 -0.037 13.060 78.01 
BYE          
 

R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.28 0.036 13.252 99.33 
773B SPM Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 13.69 0.005 13.646 98.03 
 

          
ROUND 4          
 

R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.25 0.030 13.268 96.13 
718 SPM Steve Watkins Hillsboro OR 18 Mustang FORD  5.0 12.32 0.061 12.306 114.70 
 

7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.75 -0.001 13.717 101.78 
BYE          
 

          
FINAL          
 

R799 SPM David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.25 0.054 13.277 98.93 
7085 SPM Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 14 Mustang FORD 13.74 0.049 13.78 101.01 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R KAW  1000 9.37 0.056 9.553 114.93 
767 MC Bill Combest Igo CA 02 GSXR 1000 SUZ  1000 10.70 0.127 13.842 99.28 
 

766 MC Mike O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Joes SUZ  1397 8.69 0.038 8.692 148.79 
561 MC Jesse Dolan Saint Helena CA 06 Yamaha YAMA  1000 10.22 -0.049 10.369 137.11 
 

748 MC Scott Simpson Redding CA 12 ZX14 KAW  1441 9.00 0.003 8.904 149.10 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

748 MC Scott Simpson Redding CA 12 ZX14 KAW  1441 8.90 0.051 8.979 148.33 
767 MC Bill Combest Igo CA 02 GSXR 1000 SUZ  1000 10.80 0.133 10.803 132.65 
 

706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R KAW  1000 9.37 0.021 9.388 128.26 
561 MC Jesse Dolan Saint Helena CA 06 Yamaha YAMA  1000 10.35 0.172 10.343 134.90 
 

766 MC Mike O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Joes SUZ  1397 8.69 0.001 8.720 147.23 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 3          
 

706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R KAW  1000 9.35 0.046 9.467 126.25 
748 MC Scott Simpson Redding CA 12 ZX14 KAW  1441 8.97 0.117 9.098 144.98 
 

766 MC Mike O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Joes SUZ  1397 8.69 0.008 8.796 143.58 
BYE          
 

          
FINAL          
 

766 MC Mike O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Joes SUZ  1397 8.79 0.159 8.778 144.77 
706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R KAW  1000 9.39 -0.019 9.415 140.40 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak A/GAS Elimination Results       
   
FINAL          
 

741A AG Weasel Anders South San Francisco  67 Nova CHEV  632 7.60 0.022 8.251 147.67 
768E AG David Fulfer Ripon CA 63 Corvette CHEV  540 7.60 0.153 13.968 53.43 
 
 

 
 
Compulink StarTrak B/GAS Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

J702 BG Gary Ryan So San Francisco CA 32 Bantam CHEV  331 8.60 0.037 8.703 134.60 
7640 BG Kevin Albert Chico CA 66 Nova DART  582 8.60 0.072 8.799 152.18 
 

746E BG Eric Warner Redding CA 27 Alt Ford CHEV  510 8.60 0.099 8.732 139.70 
J777 BG Joe Dias Pollock Pines CA 77 Vega CHEV  370 8.60 0.118 8.801 151.77 
 

7549 BG Mike Gillespie Concord CA 63 Nova II MERL  632 8.60 0.012 8.637 155.26 
7062 BG Rich Zondervan San Jose CA 66 Chevelle CHEV  620 8.60 0.076 8.604 156.64 
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

7549 BG Mike Gillespie Concord CA 63 Nova II MERL  632 8.60 0.031 8.610 146.45 
J702 BG Gary Ryan So San Francisco CA 32 Bantam CHEV  331 8.60 0.019 8.651 150.77 
 

746E BG Eric Warner Redding CA 27 Alt Ford CHEV  510 8.60 0.014 8.684 151.24 
BYE          
 

          
FINAL          
 

7549 BG Mike Gillespie Concord CA 63 Nova II MERL  632 8.60 0.011 8.684 148.07 
746E BG Eric Warner Redding CA 27 Alt Ford CHEV  510 8.60 0.014 8.71 148.82 
 
 

  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak C/GAS Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

M798 CG Artie Paiva Sacramento CA 70 Camaron BROD  415 9.60 0.038 9.602 133.83 
J746 CG Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo CHEV  498 9.60 0.054 9.641 129.05 
 

772M CG Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova SS CHEV  496 9.60 0.040 9.638 134.27 
7234 CG Kent Coomes Galt CA 67 Camaro CHEV  565 9.60 0.033 9.718 137.79 
 

757R CG Reggie Clifton Oak CA 66 Chevelle CHEV  632 9.60 0.136 9.570 141.91 
7929 CG John Friel Arbuckle CA 67 Nova CHEV  565 9.60 0.465 9.449 143.87 
 

742J CG Walter Clevett Loomis CA 71 Cuda MOPR  542 9.60 0.073 9.570 140.11 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

772M CG Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova SS CHEV  496 9.60 0.052 9.617 133.61 
757R CG Reggie Clifton Oak CA 66 Chevelle CHEV  632 9.60 0.09 9.597 140.83 
 

742J CG Walter Clevett Loomis CA 71 Cuda MOPR  542                       
M798 CG Artie Paiva Sacramento CA 70 Camaron BROD  415                       
 

          
FINAL          
 

742J CG Walter Clevett Loomis CA 71 Cuda MOPR  542 9.60 0.058 9.595 139.00 
772M CG Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova SS CHEV  496 9.60 0.038 9.592 138.03 
 
 

 
Compulink StarTrak D/GAS Elimination Results       
   
ROUND 1          
 

7340 DG Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Plymouth DODG  500 10.60 0.048 10.588 124.88 
69 DG Dan Check Mill Valley CA 69 Chevelle SS CHEV  582 10.60 0.524 10.086 123.64 
 

7189 DG Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang FORD  408 10.60 0.024 10.659 120.14 
112A DG Jeff Anderson Redding CA 55 Studebaker CHEV  400 10.60 0.009 10.675 121.80 
 

770F DG Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV  421 10.60 0.035 10.595 124.40 
H703 DG Brian Hughes San Mateo CA 65 Mustang FORD 10.60 0.055 10.583 125.35 
 

7611 DG Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Chevy Wagon CHEV  406 10.60 0.021 10.572 124.43 
BYE          
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

770F DG Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV  421 10.60 0.049 10.603 122.09 
7611 DG Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Chevy Wagon CHEV  406 10.60 0.044 10.623 123.43 
 

7189 DG Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang FORD  408 10.60 0.239 10.584 125.05 
7340 DG Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Plymouth DODG  500 10.60    
 

          
FINAL          
 

770F DG Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV  421 10.60 0.095 10.618 119.98 
7189 DG Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang FORD  408 10.60 0.049 10.756 110.18 
 
 

 
 
  



 

 

ET RACING SERIES 
RACE 8 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2025 

 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR SHOOTOUT Elimination Results      
  
ROUND 1          
 

742 JR2 Dakota Brand Cottonwood CA 16 Halfscale Woods 9.05 0.096 9.061 72.47 
749 JR2 Jocelyn Murphy Sutter CA 08 RPC WOODS 7.95 0.101 8.002 81.74 
 

774 JR1 Waylen Rua Corning CA   14.30 0.062 14.185 43.68 
714C JR1 Charlotte Stanley Vacaville CA 2000 Briggs 11.44 -0.583 11.896 50.50 
 

7021 JR1 Brinley Chelonis Anderson CA   8.93 0.015 9.022 71.80 
777W JR1 Nate Wasso Dixon CA 03 Halfscale  8.96 0.038 9.082 69.98 
 

7022 JR2 Raymond Stanley Vacaville CA 15 Woods 8.91 -0.070 9.007 69.42 
755L JR2 Aviana Wasso Dixon CA 01 Stricklin  10.89 -0.14 11.047 55.75 
 

          
ROUND 2          
 

774 JR1 Waylen Rua Corning CA   14.10 0.008 14.197 44.60 
749 JR2 Jocelyn Murphy Sutter CA 08 RPC WOODS 8.00 0.065 8.054 79.72 
 

742 JR2 Dakota Brand Cottonwood CA 16 Halfscale Woods 9.04 0.078 9.144 71.51 
755L JR2 Aviana Wasso Dixon CA 01 Stricklin  11.09 -0.077 11.124 54.54 
 

7021 JR1 Brinley Chelonis Anderson CA   9.00 0.009 9.003 72.03 
777W JR1 Nate Wasso Dixon CA 03 Halfscale  9.11 -0.089 9.138 69.70 
 

7022 JR2 Raymond Stanley Vacaville CA 15 Woods 9.02 0.061 8.877 71.25 
714C JR1 Charlotte Stanley Vacaville CA 2000 Briggs 11.84 0.191 11.584 52.79 
 

          
ROUND 3          
 

7022 JR2 Raymond Stanley Vacaville CA 15 Woods 8.90 0.076 8.967 70.11 
742 JR2 Dakota Brand Cottonwood CA 16 Halfscale Woods 9.15 0.13 9.172 71.89 
 

7021 JR1 Brinley Chelonis Anderson CA   9.00 0.070 9.156 70.92 
774 JR1 Waylen Rua Corning CA   14.25 0.023 14.205 44.30 
 

          
FINAL          
 

7022 JR2 Raymond Stanley Vacaville CA 15 Woods 8.93 0.074 9.009 68.17 
7021 JR1 Brinley Chelonis Anderson CA   9.00 -0.19 9.056 71.03 
 
 

 
 


